      Advanced Thermal Activation
Features n
• �Features Lead Free* construction to comply with Lead Free* installation requirements.
• �Paraffin-based advanced thermal actuation technology to sense and adjust outlet
temperature
• Dirt and lime resistant poppet and seat design
• Virtual shutoff if supply pressure fails
• Vandal-resistant locking mechanism to secure temperature setting

LEAD FREE*
Dimensions n
Ordering Information n
Supply Fixture shall be factory assembled and tested and feature a HydroGuard® XP LFSH1430
Series Single-Valve Hi/Lo with advanced, paraffin-based actuation technology.  The valves shall be
constructed using Lead Free* brass.  Lead Free* brass valves shall comply with state codes and
standards, where applicable, requiring reduced lead content.  Supply Fixture shall also include cop-
per piping, ball valve(s) and temperature/pressure gauge for diagnostics.  The tempering valve shall
have union check stops, an outlet temperature range of 90 – 160°F (32 - 71°C) (with lockable means),
a single seat design for positive shutoff and an approach temperature of 5°F (3°C).  Valve shall be
ASSE 1017 listed and CSA certified. Minimum flows to ASSE 1017 shall be LFSH1432 (1.0 gpm, 4 lpm),
LFSH1434 (1.0 gpm, 4 lpm), LFSH1435 (5.0 gpm, 19 lpm).
Valve shall be a Powers' model _______.  All alternatives must have written approval prior to bidding.
Typical Specification - Supply Fixtures n
Recirculation Piping Diagram n
Please see Piping Diagram Section of this catalog.